503102836 12/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN M. BREIT	10/31/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOOD GROUP ESP, INC.
Street Address:	5500 SE 59TH STREET
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73135

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6911752

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 405-235-7700

Email: IPmail@crowedunlevy.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID M. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: 324 NORTH ROBINSON AVENUE, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: BRANIFF BUILDING

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1104US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P1104US02 Breit Assignment#page1.tif source=P1104US02 Breit Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503102836 REEL: 034516 FRAME: 0278

EXPRESS MAIL RECEIPT NO. EL638306763U
DEPOSITED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2000
Docket 23071

PATENT
Docket 23071

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Stephen M. Breit,** an individual residing at 932 Prospect Court, Edmond, Oklahoma 73034 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is a joint inventor and owns a certain invention entitled SUBMERSIBLE CONCATENATED SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2000.

WHEREAS, Wood Group ESP, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 5500 S.E. 59th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73135, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to the invention held by Assignor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

PATENT REEL: 034516 FRAME: 0279 Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Dated: 10/31/00 Stephen M. Breit

**ASSIGNOR** 

STATE OF <u>Oklahoma</u>
)
ss.

COUNTY OF <u>Oklahoma</u>
)

This instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on this 31st day of Cotologo, 2000, by Stephen M. Breit.

Notary Public

My commission expires: My Commission Expires Feb.25, 2003

**774727.**1

**RECORDED: 12/16/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 034516 FRAME: 0280